
1 / 4

France-Grenoble: Electromechanical equipment
2023/S 120-378569

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: CEA/Grenoble
Postal address: 17 Rue des Martyrs
Town: GRENOBLE CEDEX 9
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère
Postal code: 38054
Country: France
Contact person: M ZEMERLI Thomas
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 438781186
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Recherche

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Système de métrologie 3D optique
Reference number: B23-03821-TZ

II.1.2) Main CPV code
31720000 Electromechanical equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 4

mailto:thomas.zemerli@cea.fr
www.cea.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr


2 / 4

Le CEA Grenoble département LITEN souhaite acquérir un système de métrologie 3D optique pour la mesure 
dimensionnelle avec tolérance et la mesure d’état de surface.
Le système de mesure doit permettre des mesures optiques 3D, sans contact, de dimension, de forme et de 
rugosité avec un seul et même capteur optique.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
31720000 Electromechanical equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Le CEA Grenoble département LITEN souhaite acquérir un système de métrologie 3D optique pour la mesure 
dimensionnelle avec tolérance et la mesure d’état de surface.
Le système de mesure doit permettre des mesures optiques 3D, sans contact, de dimension, de forme et de 
rugosité avec un seul et même capteur optique.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:

2 / 4



3 / 4

Le candidat fournira à l’appui de sa candidature :
- le formulaire DC1 (Lettre de candidature et désignation du mandataire par ses cotraitants) ou équivalent ;
- le formulaire DC2 (Déclaration du candidat individuel ou du membre du groupement), ou équivalent.
Ces formulaires sont disponibles sur le site Internet du Ministère de l'Economie, de l'Industrie et de 
l'Emploi :
- la copie du ou des jugements prononcés s’il est en redressement judiciaire ou dans une procédure étrangère 
équivalente ».
Le candidat peut présenter sa candidature sous la forme d’un document unique de marché européen 
(DUME), en lieu et place des documents mentionnés à l’article R2143-3 du Code de la commande publique 
téléchargeable à l’adresse suivante : 

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 21/07/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, French

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 21/07/2023
Local time: 12:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

3 / 4

http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
https://ec.europa.eu/tools/espd/filter?lang=fr


4 / 4

Official name: TRIBUNAL ADMINISTRATIF DE GRENOBLE 
Postal address: 2 Place de Verdun
Town: Grenoble
Postal code: 38000
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 476429000
Fax:  +334 76422269
Internet address: 

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Le référé précontractuel peut être introduit depuis le début de la procédure de passation jusqu’à la signature du 
marché.
Le référé contractuel peut être introduit dans les conditions des articles L.551-13 et suivants du Code de justice 
administrative.
Le recours en contestation de la validité du marché par un tiers peut être intenté dans un délai de deux mois à 
compter des mesures de publicité appropriées.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: GREFFE TRIBUNAL ADMINISTRATIF DE GRENOBLE 
Postal address: 2 Place de Verdun
Town: Grenoble
Postal code: 38000
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 476429000
Fax:  +334 76422269
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
21/06/2023

4 / 4

mailto:greffe.ta-grenoble@juradm.fr
http://grenoble.tribunal-administratif.fr/
mailto:greffe.ta-grenoble@juradm.fr
http://grenoble.tribunal-administratif.fr/

